TANGIHANGA GRANT



East Taupo Lands

1. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. East Taupō Lands Trust Charitable Trust Tangihanga Grant of \$500 is available to assist in the tangihanga costs of East Taupō Land owners who resided in New Zealand.
- 2. The deceased must have been an owner in at least one of the following East Taupō Lands Trust blocks:
 - Kaimanawa 1F, 2B
 - Tapapa 3A, 3B1, 3B2
 - Wharetoto 1, 2A, 2B, 3, 11
 - Runanga 2C2A, 2C3B1, 2C3B2B, 2C3C, 2A, 2B, 2C1A, 2C1B, 2C1C, 2C1D

Proof of ownership must be attached with this application (Māori Land Online record OR a copy of the court order).

- 3. Tangihanga Grants will be considered throughout the year.
- 4. Grant applications will be considered at the monthly East Taupō Lands Trust Charitable Trust meeting. Approved applications will be processed at the end of that month.
- 5. Applicant must be the deceased owners next of kin OR have delegated authority from the next of kin.

- 6. Applicant must provide a copy of one of the following: Birth Certificate, Passport, New Zealand Driver Licence, New Zealand Firearms Licence.
- 7. Successful applications will receive payment via one of the following:
 - The applicant's nominated bank account
 - Funeral Director
 - Marae account
- 8. Grant applications must be received within six weeks of the date of death. Retrospective grant applications will not be considered.
- 9. A copy of the death certificate must be supplied with this application.
- 10. East Taupō Lands Trust Charitable Trust has the sole discretion to accept or decline any application that does not meet the criteria. Grants will be made subject to an assessment of the application, and availability of funds.

Please provide a copy of your photo ID (Terms and Conditions 6)

3. GRANT PAYMENTTYPE

Name of person / business / whānau trust / marae:	
Bank / branch:	Account name:
Bank account number (please attach a verified copy of bank account details)	

4. WHĀNAU TRUST DETAILS

Please complete this section ONLY if the owner was in a Whānau Trust.

Whānau Trust name:

Whānau Trust secretary / trustee name:

Whānau Trust secretary / trustee address:

Whānau Trust secretary / trustee phone:

Whānau Trust secretary / trustee email:

5. DECLARATION

- I declare that the information provided in this application is true and correct and if the application is successful, I will comply with the terms and conditions of this grant.
- I am the next of kin to the deceased, or represent the next of kin, in the application of this grant.
- I have read and understood all of the conditions and obligations as outlined in this application.

Full name of applicant:

Signature (*or typed signature) of applicant:

*By typing your name you are electronically signing this application and must be the person stated above.

Date:

6. CHECKLIST

- ✓ Application completed in full and declaration signed
- ✓ Copy of applicant's photo ID
- ✓ Copy of the death certificate
- ✓ Verified copy of bank account details for payment

WHAT HAPPENS TO YOUR APPLICATION?

- IF APPROVED you will be notified by phone or in writing and money will be paid into the nominated account.
- IF DECLINED you will be notified in writing.
- IF INCOMPLETE: Your application will not be considered and you will be notified by phone or in writing.



TGiv1.2